One hundred and ninety five (195) brothel-based commercial sex workers (CSW) in 
Chiang Mai, Thailand, were screened for sexually transmitted diseases (STD) between October 
1994 and April 1995, prior to their enrollment in a multi-center comparative trial of the effective­
ness of two strategies using male and female condoms.